

## The Manor Fields Estate Limited

Manor Fields Putney Hill London SW15 3NE Telephone: 020 8788 1017 e-mail: manager@manorfields.co.uk

31 March 2020

Dear Residents,

## HAND SANITISER

This spray bottle contains a liquid hand sanitiser. One spray should be sufficient per person. We recommend that you spray your hands before leaving the building and upon your return.

We have sourced this product through our official cleaning products supplier as advised by our managing agent KFH in other properties they are associated with.

In the meantime, we continue to recommend that all residents take their own personal precautions by wiping down any surface that you touch in a public space, both before and after touching.

These bottles remain the property of MFEL and are provided for the use of all residents in your stairwell. They should remain in the entrance hall.

If your bottle needs to be refilled please advise the office.

This product should be used in conjunction with regular washing of your hands both before leaving and after returning to your property.

Stay safe and well.

## PRODUCT SAFETY NOTICE

## **HAND-SAN THIN**

Extremely flammable liquid and vapour. Causes serious eye irritation. May cause drowsiness or dizziness. Keep away from heat, hot surfaces, sparks, open flames and other ignition sources. No smoking. If in eyes rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses if present. Continue rinsing and get medical attention if you feel unwell. In case of fire use media other than water to extinguish.